HUMAN RESOURCES ACTION ITEMS FOR: 1/21/2020

CERT APPOINTMENT

MARSTEN, CAMILLE
MARSTEN, CAMILLE
MATTEVI, MORIAH
MOE, RACHEL
*Placeholder

Total: 4

CERT LEAVES

BENTON, GABRIELLE
*Placeholder
Total: 1

CERT LONG TERM SUB

POSITION/LOCATION/CLASS&STEP/REPLACING

.2 PHY ED/.1 HEALTH/ORDEAN EAST (BA) 111 2, | WIECZOREK
.3 PHY ED SPECIALIST/LOWELL (BA) 111 2, | WIECZOREK

.5 SPEECH LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST/DW, (MA) IV+15, J KING
GRADE 2/STOWE, (BA) 111+45 4, L MITCHELL, TEMP POS

POSITION/LOCATION/LEAVE TYPE

SPEC ED PSYCHOLOGIST/DW, PARENTAL LWOP

POSITION/LOCATION/CLASS & STEP/REPLACING

AHO, TERESA
ROBERTS, STACY
RUDOLPH, VERONICA
*Placeholder

Total: 3

CERT PERM INCREASE

.4 ORCHESTRA/ORDEAN EAST, .2 ORCHESTRA/LINCOLN, (BA) 111 4, L KIMMES
GRADE 2/MACARTHUR, (BA) Il 2, A DEMIANIUK
GRADE 1/HOMECROFT, (BA) Ill 1, S CHAPMAN, REVISED END DATE

POSITION/LOCATION/CLASS & STEP/REPLACING

KING, JACK

PAHL, KATELYN
REDETZKE, AIMEE
*Placeholder
Total: 3

CERT RETIREMENT

HANKA, BARBARA
LARSON, CARLA
*Placeholder
Total: 2

CERT TEMP INCREASE

HOTALING, JOHN
MENEGHINI, CARLA
ZWAK, MICHAEL
*Placeholder
Total: 3

NONCERT APPOINTMENT

EFFECTIVE DATES

1/02/2020
1/02/2020
1/02/2020

1/21/2020 6/08/2020

EFFECTIVE DATES

11/14/2019  2/13/2020

EFFECTIVE DATES

11/18/2019
1/06/2020
10/21/2019

6/08/2020
6/08/2020

EFFECTIVE DATES

SPEECH LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST/DW, .5 TO 1.0, K JOHNSON, CHANGE IN START DATE 12/20/2019

SPEC ED RESOURCE/MACARTHUR, .5 TO 1.0
GRADE 3/STOWE, .6 TO 1.0, K DOWNS

POSITION/LOCATION

ELEM MUSIC SPECIALIST/CONGDON
SPEC ED DEAF & HARD OF HEARING/MYERS-WILKINS

POSITION/LOCATION/CLASS & STEP/REPLACING

.4 SWS SOCIAL STUDIES/.2 SWS/SCIENCE/DENFELD, .4 TO .6
TOSA MATH/ALC/AEO, .9 TO 1.0, STUDENT COUNT
WORK EXPERIENCE TOSA/ALC, 1/6 OVERLOAD

POSITION/LOCATION/WEEKS/RATE OF PAY/REASON

BORCHERT, JULIE
CANAVAN, KELLY
CICH, ELINOR
COTTINGHAM, JANE
GALLIAN, WILLIAM

GROVENBURG, CHARMAINE

HANSEN, NATHANIEL
HENDRICKS, LEXIE
OSUCHUKWU, CHIBUZO
PFEIFER, CALDER
RICHARDSON, ELIZABETH
ROSKE-STODOLA, LORIE
SANDS, ALEXANDER
TJADEN, GLENN
VANDAL, TYLER
*Placeholder

Total: 15

NONCERT EXTENSION

HEALTH ASST LPN PARA/PIEDMONT, 31.25/38WKS, $18.20/HR, L DARNELL
SPEC ED ECSE PARA/BW/DW, 16/38WKS, $16.08/HR, L ANDERSON

FOOD SERVICE HELPER/LESTER, 15/38WKS, $11.55/HR, M SORENSON

SPEC ED PARA/PROG/DENFELD, 32.5/38WKS, $16.08/HR, NEW POS

SCHOOL CUST FLOATER/DW, 40/52WKS, $12.76/HR, K LUOTO

SPEC ED PARA/STUD SPEC/MERRITT, 31.25/38WKS, $16.08/HR, NEW POS
SCHOOL BUS DRIVER II/TRANSPORTATION, 25/38WKS, $15/96.HR, D BREWSTER
CERT LIFEGUARD PARA/ORDEAN EAST, 19/38WKS, $15.18/HR, TEMP POS

SUPV PARA/LINCOLN, 32.5/38WKS, $15.18/HR, M MATTHEES

SPEC ED PARA/BW/DENFELD, 32.5/38WKS, $16.08/HR, S KITTERMAN

PRE-K 2ND PARA/STOWE, 18/38WKS, $16.08/HR, D JAKUBEK

SPEC ED PARA/STUD SPEC/MACARTHUR, 31.25/38WKS, $16.08/HR, M BACKSTROM
SUPV PARA/DENFELD, 30/38WKS, $15.18/HR, M KAPSNER, TEMP POS

SCHOOL BUS DRIVER II/TRANSPORTATION, 25/38WKS, $15.96/HR, H PAPPAS
SUPV PARA/PIEDMONT, 23.75/38WKS, $15.18/HR, NEW POS

POSITION/LOCATION/LENGTH

NELSON, SUSAN
*Placeholder
Total: 1

NONCERT LEAVES

BOWKER, DIANA
LY, NAM
MARSHALL, HOLLY
MARSHALL, HOLLY
MARSHALL, HOLLY
SLAGLE, MARGARET
*Placeholder

Total: 6

NONCERT PERM DECREASE

OSSI/DENFELD, 50 TO 52 WEEKS

POSITION/LOCATION/TYPE OF LEAVE

FOOD SERVICE HELPER/ROCKRIDGE, A" MEDICAL LWOP TO DATE TBD"
FOOD SERVICE HELPER/HOMECROFT, A" PERSONAL LWOP"

SPEC ED LPN PARA/LESTER, A" MEDICAL LWOP"

SPEC ED LPN PARA/LESTER, A" MEDICAL LWOP"

SPEC ED LPN PARA/LESTER. A" MEDICAL LWOP"

SPEC ED LPN PARA/LINCOLN, A" MEDICAL LWOP"

POSITION/LOCATION/TYPE OF LEAVE

BAKKEN, KIM
*Placeholder
Total: 1

NONCERT PROMOTION

PRE-SCHOOL 2ND PARA/PIEDMONT, .75 TO .5, S WALKER CAMPBELL, VOLUNTARY

NEW POSITION/LOCATION

HANSON, JENELLE
*Placeholder
Total: 1

NONCERT RESIGNATION

12/05/2019
1/20/2020

EFFECTIVE DATES

1/31/2020
8/18/2020

EFFECTIVE DATES

11/20/2019
11/04/2019
8/27/2019

6/08/2020
1/17/2020
6/08/2020

EFFECTIVE DATES

12/16/2019
1/02/2020
1/02/2020
1/02/2020
12/11/2019
12/05/2019
12/16/2019
1/03/2020
1/02/2020
1/02/2020
12/03/2019
1/02/2020
11/26/2019
12/16/2019
12/03/2019

6/05/2020

12/13/2019

EFFECTIVE DATES

12/17/2019  6/30/2020

EFFECTIVE DATES

12/05/2019

1/02/2020  1/31/2020
12/02/2019  12/27/2019
11/12/2019  11/15/2019
11/19/2019  11/26/2019
12/02/2019  12/18/2019
EFFECTIVE DATES
1/02/2020

EFFECTIVE DATES

SPEC ED PARA/BW/MYERS-WILKINS, INSTR PARA/ECFE/PIEDMONT, $16.08/HR, D TREB 1/02/2020

POSITION/LOCATION

ANDERSON, JENNIFER
CLARK, ALLYSON
JARVELA, LISA

FOOD SERVICE HELPER/CONGDON
FOOD SERVICE HELPER/LOWELL
0SSS/ROCKRIDGE

EFFECTIVE DATES

11/29/2019
12/20/2019
12/20/2019



NONCERT RESIGNATION

POSITION/LOCATION

KALLEVIG, BRYAN
SANDS, ALEXANDER
*Placeholder

Total: 5

NONCERT RETIREMEMT

SUPV PARA/EAST
SUPV PARA/DENFELD

POSITION/LOCATION

DARTANYAN, ALAN
MORRIS, HEIDI
*Placeholder
Total: 2

NONCERT TEMP INCREASE

ENGINEER II/LESTER PARK
EXECUTIVE CLERICAL/FINANCE

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

BEYER, ANGELA
CANAVAN, JASMINE
CHIALASTRI, THERESE
NELSON, JANICE
ROSETH, RICHARD
WHITE, KEVIN
*Placeholder

Total: 6

FOOD SERVICE HELPER/LESTER, .375 TO .75

SATELLITE MGR I/MYERS-WILKINS, .4375 TO .875, R TARAN
FOOD SERVICE HELPER/MYERS-WILKINS, .46875 TO .75
SPEC ED PARA/STOWE, .78125 TO .875

SUPV PARA/DENFELD, .73125 TO .85625

SUPV PARA/ORDEAN EAST, .625 TO .75

EFFECTIVE DATES
12/20/2019
12/13/2019

EFFECTIVE DATES

2/13/2020
1/10/2020

EFFECTIVE DATES

1/02/2020
8/27/2019
1/02/2020
12/06/2019
8/27/2019
10/07/2019



