HUMAN RESOURCES ACTION ITEMS FOR:	1/21/2020

CERT APPOINTMENT	POSITION/LOCATION/CLASS&STEP/REPLACING	EFFECTIVE DA	TES
MARSTEN, CAMILLE MARSTEN, CAMILLE MATTEVI, MORIAH MOE, RACHEL *Placeholder	.2 PHY ED/.1 HEALTH/ORDEAN EAST (BA) 111 2, I WIECZOREK .3 PHY ED SPECIALIST/LOWELL (BA) 111 2, I WIECZOREK .5 SPEECH LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST/DW, (MA) IV+15, J KING GRADE 2/STOWE, (BA) 111+45 4, L MITCHELL, TEMP POS	1/02/2020 1/02/2020 1/02/2020 1/21/2020	6/08/2020
Total: 4			
CERT LEAVES	POSITION/LOCATION/LEAVE TYPE	EFFECTIVE DATES	
BENTON, GABRIELLE *Placeholder Fotal: 1	SPEC ED PSYCHOLOGIST/DW, PARENTAL LWOP	11/14/2019	2/13/2020
CERT LONG TERM SUB	POSITION/LOCATION/CLASS & STEP/REPLACING	EFFECTIVE DATES	
AHO, TERESA	.4 ORCHESTRA/ORDEAN EAST, .2 ORCHESTRA/LINCOLN, (BA) 111 4, L KIMMES	11/18/2019	
ROBERTS, STACY RUDOLPH, VERONICA *Placeholder Total: 3	GRADE 2/MACARTHUR, (BA) III 2, A DEMIANIUK GRADE 1/HOMECROFT, (BA) III 1, S CHAPMAN, REVISED END DATE	1/06/2020 10/21/2019	6/08/2020 6/08/2020
CERT PERM INCREASE	POSITION/LOCATION/CLASS & STEP/REPLACING	EFFECTIVE DA	<u>TES</u>
KING, JACK PAHL, KATELYN REDETZKE, AIMEE *Placeholder Total: 3	SPEECH LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST/DW, .5 TO 1.0, K JOHNSON, CHANGE IN START DATI SPEC ED RESOURCE/MACARTHUR, .5 TO 1.0 GRADE 3/STOWE, .6 TO 1.0, K DOWNS	12/20/2019 12/05/2019 1/20/2020	
CERT RETIREMENT	POSITION/LOCATION	EFFECTIVE DA	TES
HANKA, BARBARA LARSON, CARLA *Placeholder Total: 2	ELEM MUSIC SPECIALIST/CONGDON SPEC ED DEAF & HARD OF HEARING/MYERS-WILKINS	1/31/2020 8/18/2020	
CERT TEMP INCREASE	POSITION/LOCATION/CLASS & STEP/REPLACING	EFFECTIVE DA	TES
HOTALING, JOHN	.4 SWS SOCIAL STUDIES/.2 SWS/SCIENCE/DENFELD, .4 TO .6	11/20/2019	6/08/2020
MENEGHINI, CARLA ZWAK, MICHAEL *Placeholder Fotal: 3	TOSA MATH/ALC/AEO, .9 TO 1.0, STUDENT COUNT WORK EXPERIENCE TOSA/ALC, 1/6 OVERLOAD	11/04/2019 8/27/2019	1/17/2020 6/08/2020
NONCERT APPOINTMENT	POSITION/LOCATION/WEEKS/RATE OF PAY/REASON	EFFECTIVE DA	TES
BORCHERT, JULIE CANAVAN, KELLY CICH, ELINOR COTTINGHAM, JANE GALLIAN, WILLIAM GROVENBURG, CHARMAINE HANSEN, NATHANIEL	HEALTH ASST LPN PARA/PIEDMONT, 31.25/38WKS, \$18.20/HR, L DARNELL SPEC ED ECSE PARA/BW/DW, 16/38WKS, \$16.08/HR, L ANDERSON FOOD SERVICE HELPER/LESTER, 15/38WKS, \$11.55/HR, M SORENSON SPEC ED PARA/PROG/DENFELD, 32.5/38WKS, \$16.08/HR, NEW POS SCHOOL CUST FLOATER/DW, 40/52WKS, \$12.76/HR, K LUOTO SPEC ED PARA/STUD SPEC/MERRITT, 31.25/38WKS, \$16.08/HR, NEW POS SCHOOL BUS DRIVER II/TRANSPORTATION, 25/38WKS, \$15/96.HR, D BREWSTER	12/16/2019 1/02/2020 1/02/2020 1/02/2020 12/11/2019 12/05/2019 12/16/2019	
HENDRICKS, LEXIE DSUCHUKWU, CHIBUZO PFEIFER, CALDER RICHARDSON, ELIZABETH ROSKE-STODOLA, LORIE	CERT LIFEGUARD PARA/ORDEAN EAST, 19/38WKS, \$15.18/HR, TEMP POS SUPV PARA/LINCOLN, 32.5/38WKS, \$15.18/HR, M MATTHEES SPEC ED PARA/BW/DENFELD, 32.5/38WKS, \$16.08/HR, S KITTERMAN PRE-K 2ND PARA/STOWE, 18/38WKS, \$16.08/HR, D JAKUBEK SPEC ED PARA/STUD SPEC/MACARTHUR, 31.25/38WKS, \$16.08/HR, M BACKSTROM	1/03/2020 1/02/2020 1/02/2020 12/03/2019 1/02/2020	6/05/2020
SANDS, ALEXANDER TJADEN, GLENN VANDAL, TYLER *Placeholder Fotal: 15	SUPV PARA/DENFELD, 30/38WKS, \$15.18/HR, M KAPSNER, TEMP POS SCHOOL BUS DRIVER II/TRANSPORTATION, 25/38WKS, \$15.96/HR, H PAPPAS SUPV PARA/PIEDMONT, 23.75/38WKS, \$15.18/HR, NEW POS	11/26/2019 12/16/2019 12/03/2019	12/13/2019
NONCERT EXTENSION	POSITION/LOCATION/LENGTH	EFFECTIVE DA	TES
NELSON, SUSAN *Placeholder Total: 1	OSSI/DENFELD, 50 TO 52 WEEKS	12/17/2019	6/30/2020
NONCERT LEAVES	POSITION/LOCATION/TYPE OF LEAVE	EFFECTIVE DA	TES
BOWKER, DIANA LY, NAM MARSHALL, HOLLY MARSHALL, HOLLY MARSHALL, HOLLY SLAGLE, MARGARET *Placeholder Total: 6	FOOD SERVICE HELPER/ROCKRIDGE, A" MEDICAL LWOP TO DATE TBD" FOOD SERVICE HELPER/HOMECROFT, A" PERSONAL LWOP" SPEC ED LPN PARA/LESTER, A" MEDICAL LWOP" SPEC ED LPN PARA/LESTER, A" MEDICAL LWOP" SPEC ED LPN PARA/LESTER. A" MEDICAL LWOP" SPEC ED LPN PARA/LINCOLN, A" MEDICAL LWOP"	12/05/2019 1/02/2020 12/02/2019 11/12/2019 11/19/2019 12/02/2019	1/31/2020 12/27/2019 11/15/2019 11/26/2019 12/18/2019
NONCERT PERM DECREASE	POSITION/LOCATION/TYPE OF LEAVE	EFFECTIVE DA	TES
BAKKEN, KIM *Placeholder Total: 1	PRE-SCHOOL 2ND PARA/PIEDMONT, .75 TO .5, S WALKER CAMPBELL, VOLUNTARY	1/02/2020	
		EFFECTIVE DATES	
NONCERT PROMOTION	NEW POSITION/LOCATION	EFFECTIVE DA	TES
NONCERT PROMOTION HANSON, JENELLE *Placeholder Total: 1	<u>NEW POSITION/LOCATION</u> SPEC ED PARA/BW/MYERS-WILKINS, INSTR PARA/ECFE/PIEDMONT, \$16.08/HR, D TREB		<u>ATES</u>
HANSON, JENELLE *Placeholder			

ANDERSON, JENNIFERFOOD SERVICE HELPER/CONGDONCLARK, ALLYSONFOOD SERVICE HELPER/LOWELLJARVELA, LISAOSSS/ROCKRIDGE

11/29/2019 12/20/2019 12/20/2019

NONCERT RESIGNATION KALLEVIG, BRYAN

SANDS, ALEXANDER *Placeholder Total: 5 POSITION/LOCATION SUPV PARA/EAST SUPV PARA/DENFELD EFFECTIVE DATES 12/20/2019 12/13/2019

NONCERT RETIREMENT POSITION/LOCATION

DARTANYAN, ALAN MORRIS, HEIDI *Placeholder Total: 2

NONCERT TEMP INCREASE POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

BEYER, ANGELA CANAVAN, JASMINE CHIALASTRI, THERESE NELSON, JANICE ROSETH, RICHARD WHITE, KEVIN *Placeholder Total: 6

ENGINEER II/LESTER PARK EXECUTIVE CLERICAL/FINANCE

EFFECTIVE DATES

2/13/2020 1/10/2020

EFFECTIVE DATES

1/02/2020 8/27/2019 1/02/2020 12/06/2019 8/27/2019 10/07/2019

FOOD SERVICE HELPER/LESTER, .375 TO .75 SATELLITE MGR I/MYERS-WILKINS, .4375 TO .875, R TARAN FOOD SERVICE HELPER/MYERS-WILKINS, .46875 TO .75 SPEC ED PARA/STOWE, .78125 TO .875 SUPV PARA/DENFELD, .73125 TO .85625 SUPV PARA/ORDEAN EAST, .625 TO .75